# LONG BEACH PUBLIC SCHOOLS Long Beach, NY

Λ	pril	1	20	2
$\overline{}$	$\rho$	4,	20	23

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Long Beach Board of Education is the authorized state agency responsible for setting educational policy in the district. It consists of five trustees, each serving a three-year term. Board members pay school taxes at the regular rate and receive no salary or other financial compensation.

All meetings, except executive sessions, are held before the public. Members of the public may address the Board of Education on any specific agenda item during special time reserved for that purpose prior to Board discussion and action. The public may also address the Board of Education on any matter of concern at a second public session after the Board of Education completes agenda action items. Visitors should not address the Board in public relative to questions or comments regarding specific staff members or specific students. Such concerns should be brought to the attention of appropriate staff or to board members by telephone, in writing, or by scheduling a personal meeting, as appropriate to the circumstances

Visitors' comments will be limited to three (3) minutes for each agenda item upon which comment is made. Visitors are precluded from speaking on any agenda item more than once during each meeting.

Sincerely,

Your Board of Education

# BOARD OF EDUCATION LONG BEACH PUBLIC SCHOOLS Long Beach Administration Building Conference Room Tuesday April 4, 2023

## **AGENDA**

REGULAR MEETING 4:00 PM

I. Pledge of Allegiance/Call to Order/Opening Remarks – Board President

- II. Presentations of the Superintendent:
  - 1. Personnel Matters: Certificated
  - 2. Personnel Matters: Non-Certificated
- III. Adjournment

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT,** upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education approves the following personnel actions.

#### I. CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

### (a) Appointment: Probationary Executive Director of Technology and Innovation

Name: Dennis Pettas

Assign./Loc: Probationary Executive Director of Technology and

Innovation/Districtwide

Certification: Professional School District Leader

Professional Music

Effective Date: May 8, 2023 End Date: May 7, 2026 Tenure Date: May 8, 2026

Tenure Area: Executive Director of Technology and Innovation

Salary Classification: \$180,000 per annum-prorated

Reason: To fill a vacancy

#### (b) MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT: LONG BEACH PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND THE ASPPG

**BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Education approves the Memorandum of Agreement between the negotiating representatives of the Long Beach Public Schools and the Administrative, Supervisory and Pupil Personnel Group, March 6, 2023.